53 Last revised in March 2000
D max 5 >5≤7 >7 < 16 ≥16
∅ d0.05 0.5 0.6 0.8 1
A72
KP Series
FILM-FOIL POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITOR
HIGH CURRENT APPLICATIONS
Typical applications: switching spikes suppression and

Operating temperature range: -55 to +105_C
Related documents: IEC 384-13
Loose Taped
54 Last revised in March 2000
A72
KP Series
FILM-FOIL POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITOR
HIGH CURRENT APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT CODE: A72
Rated 100Vdc/63Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part NumberCap.
D L (V/ms) (V2/ms)
Part Number
4700pF 5.0 11.0 3000 0.60 E6 A72EF1470--0--
6800pF 5.0 11.0 3000 0.60 E6 A72EF1680--0--
0.010mF 5.0 11.0 3000 0.60 E6 A72EF2100--0--
Rated 250Vdc/125Vac* Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
Cap. D L (V/ms) (V2/ms)
Part Number
2200pF 5.0 11.0 5000 2.50 E6 A72IF 1220--0--
3300pF 5.0 11.0 5000 2.50 E6 A72IF 1330--0--
4700pF 7.0 16.5 4500 2.30 E6 A72II 1470--0--
6800pF 7.0 16.5 4500 2.30 E6 A72II 1680--0--
0.010mF 7.5 16.5 4500 2.30 E6 A72II 2100--0--
0.015mF 8.5 16.5 4500 2.30 E6 A72II 2150--0--
0.022mF 9.0 20.5 2700 1.40 E6 A72IK 2220--0--
0.033mF 11.0 20.5 2700 1.40 E6 A72IK 2330--0--
0.047mF 10.0 28.0 1500 0.75 E6 A72IQ2470--0--
0.068mF 11.5 28.0 1500 0.75 E6 A72IQ2680--0--
0.10mF 13.5 28.0 1500 0.75 E6 A72IQ3100--0--
0.15mF 14.5 33.0 1000 0.50 E6 A72IT 3150--0--
0.22mF 16.5 33.0 1000 0.50 E6 A72IT 3220--0--
Tolerance: J (5%); K (10%); M (20%)

100pF 5.0 11.0 13000 10.0 E6 A72MF 0100--0--
150pF 5.0 11.0 13000 10.0 E6 A72MF 0150--0--
220pF 5.0 11.0 13000 10.0 E6 A72MF 0220--0--
330pF 5.0 11.0 13000 10.0 E6 A72MF 0330--0--
470pF 5.0 11.0 13000 10.0 E6 A72MF 0470--0--
680pF 5.0 11.0 13000 10.0 E6 A72MF 0680--0--
1000pF 5.0 11.0 13000 10.0 E6 A72MF 1100--0--
1500pF 5.0 11.0 13000 10.0 E6 A72MF 1150--0--
2200pF 6.5 16.5 6500 5.2 E6 A72MI 1220--0--
3300pF 6.5 16.5 6500 5.2 E6 A72MI 1330--0--
4700pF 7.0 16.5 6500 5.2 E6 A72MI 1470--0--
6800pF 8.0 16.5 6500 5.2 E6 A72MI 1680--0--
0.010mF 9.0 16.5 6500 5.2 E6 A72MI 2100--0--
0.015mF 9.0 20.5 3600 2.9 E6 A72MK 2150--0--
0.022mF 11.0 20.5 3600 2.9 E6 A72MK 2220--0--
0.033mF 11.0 28.0 2000 1.6 E6 A72MQ2330--0--
0.047mF 12.0 28.0 2000 1.6 E6 A72MQ2470--0--
0.068mF 12.5 33.0 1300 1.0 E6 A72MT 2680--0--
0.10mF 15.0 33.0 1300 1.0 E6 A72MT 3100--0--
Tolerance: J (5%); K (10%); M (20%)
Mechanical version and packaging (Table 1)

metal foil
1 section
(100-250-400Vdc)
55 Last revised in March 2000
A72
KP Series
FILM-FOIL POLYPROPYLENE CAPACITOR
HIGH CURRENT APPLICATIONS
PRODUCT CODE: A72
Rated 630Vdc/300Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part NumberCap.
D L (V/ms) (V2/ms)
Part Number
0.015mF 8.5 20.5 4300 5.4 E6 A72PK 2150--0--
0.022mF 9.5 20.5 4300 5.4 E6 A72PK 2220--0--
0.033mF 9.0 28.0 2600 3.3 E6 A72PQ2330--0--
0.047mF 10.0 28.0 2600 3.3 E6 A72PQ2470--0--
0.068mF 11.5 28.0 2600 3.3 E6 A72PQ2680--0--
0.10mF 13.5 28.0 2600 3.3 E6 A72PQ3100--0--
0.15mF 14.0 33.0 1800 2.3 E6 A72PT 3150--0--
0.22mF 16.5 33.0 1800 2.3 E6 A72PT 3220--0--
0.33mF 19.5 33.0 1800 2.3 E6 A72PT 3330--0--
Rated 1000Vdc/400Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
Cap. D L (V/ms) (V2/ms)
Part Number
3300pF 8.5 20.5 14000 28.0 E6 A72QK 1330--0--
4700pF 9.5 20.5 14000 28.0 E6 A72QK 1470--0--
6800pF 8.0 28.0 5000 10.0 E6 A72QQ1680--0--
0.010mF 8.5 28.0 5000 10.0 E6 A72QQ2100--0--
0.015mF 10.0 28.0 5000 10.0 E6 A72QQ2150--0--
0.022mF 11.0 28.0 5000 10.0 E6 A72QQ2220--0--
0.033mF 13.0 28.0 5000 10.0 E6 A72QQ2330--0--
0.047mF 14.0 33.0 3700 7.4 E6 A72QT 2470--0--
0.068mF 16.0 33.0 3700 7.4 E6 A72QT 2680--0--
0.10mF 19.0 33.0 3700 7.4 E6 A72QT 3100--0--
Tolerance: J (5%); K (10%); M (20%)
Mechanical version and packaging (Table 1)
Internal use
Rated 1500Vdc/450Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part NumberCap.
D L (V/ms) (V2/ms)
Part Number
2200pF 8.0 20.5 17000 51 E6 A72SK 1220--0--
3300pF 9.5 20.5 17000 51 E6 A72SK 1330--0--
4700pF 8.5 28.0 6000 18 E6 A72SQ1470--0--
6800pF 8.5 28.0 6000 18 E6 A72SQ1680--0--
0.010mF 9.5 28.0 6000 18 E6 A72SQ2100--0--
0.015mF 11.0 28.0 6000 18 E6 A72SQ2150--0--
0.022mF 12.5 28.0 6000 18 E6 A72SQ2220--0--
0.033mF 13.5 33.0 4500 13 E6 A72ST 2330--0--
0.047mF 16.0 33.0 4500 13 E6 A72ST 2470--0--
0.068mF 18.0 33.0 4500 13 E6 A72ST 2680--0--
Rated 2000Vdc/500Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
Cap. D L (V/ms) (V2/ms)
Part Number
1000pF 8.5 20.5 27000 108 E6 A72UK 1100--0--
1500pF 9.5 20.5 27000 108 E6 A72UK 1150--0--
2200pF 11.0 20.5 27000 108 E6 A72UK 1220--0--
3300pF 9.0 28.0 9800 39 E6 A72UQ1330--0--
4700pF 9.5 28.0 9800 39 E6 A72UQ1470--0--
6800pF 11.0 28.0 9800 39 E6 A72UQ1680--0--
0.010mF 13.0 28.0 9800 39 E6 A72UQ2100--0--
0.015mF 13.5 33.0 7000 28 E6 A72UT 2150--0--
0.022mF 16.0 33.0 7000 28 E6 A72UT 2220--0--
0.033mF 20.0 33.0 7000 28 E6 A72UT 2330--0--
0.047mF 22.5 33.0 7000 28 E6 A72UT 2470--0--